
1 FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 31544

2 31544
3 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 31544 Amendment is

4 made and entered in duplicate for reference purposes as of April 5 2011 pursuant to a
5 minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach on April 5 2011 by
6 and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal corporation City and ARB

7 INC a California corporation Contractor

8 WHEREAS City and Contractor previously entered into an Agreement
9 dated March 29 2010 the Agreement pursuant to which Contractor agreed to relocate

10 natural gas pipelines for City in connection with the Gerald Desmond Bridge replacement
11 and

T b

z o r st 12 WHEREAS City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to
0 Z

13 increase the authorized amount thereunder to account for certain unanticipated

LZ a 14 expenses and to extend the term of the Agreement
W Z m U

c 15 NOW THEREFORE City and Contractor mutually agree as follows
LL U d
O W O m

m 16 1 This Amendment shall be effective as of the date on which this

o 2 F 17 Amendment is executed by both parties the Effective Date
M

18 2 The total authorized amount to be paid by City to Contractor for

19 services rendered in accordance with the Agreement shall be2200000

20 3 The Term of the Agreement shall be extended until May 31 2011

21 4 All terms covenants and conditions of the Agreement except as

22 amended herein shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect

23

24

25

26

27

28

1
RFAbgA1000381
LAppsCtyLaw321WPD0GSD0121P013100249953DOC



1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly

2 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

3

4
City

CITY OF LONG BEACH a California municipal
5 corporation

6 t Assistant City Manager

7 Name atinI P
D PURSUAM

Title
0 SECTION 301 OF

8 v b THE CITY CHARTER

Contractor
9

ARB INC a aliforn corporation
10

11 By
T p Name Scott E S mmers

12 Title
o

a0p 13
By

o o 14 Name o S risk

wm itle resident SecTreas
LL 15
Ouim

c 16 This First Amendment to ontract No 31544 is approved as to form on

oFai 17 p lB 2011

18

1

ROBERT HANNO Ity Attor ey

19 y

By
20 Deputy

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2
RFAbgA1000381
LUppsC1yLaw32WPDoc D012P01300249953 DOC


